

**Court No. - 84**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 48097 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Vijai Kumar Vaisya

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ram Om Vikram Singh Chauhan, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Avijit Saxena

**Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.**

Sri Siya Ram Sahu Advocate holding brief of Sri R.O.V.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the applicant submits that Sri R.O.V.S Chauhan, learned counsel for the applicant could not attend the Court today, therefore, case be passed over for the day.

In view of the above, case is passed over.

List this case on 14.3.2023 in the Additional Cause List.

**Order Date :-** 24.2.2023

KK Patel