

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 48097 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Vijai Kumar Vaisya

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ram Om Vikram Singh Chauhan, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Avijit Saxena

**Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.**

Sri Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan, learned counsel for the applicant; Sri Vinay Kumar Verma, Advocate holding brief of Sri Avijit Saxena, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Varun Kumar Agnihotri, learned Brief Holder for the State-respondent are present.

Sri Vinay Kumar Verma, Advocate holding brief of Sri Avijit Saxena, learned counsel for the informant stated that Sri Avijit Saxena had to return back to home due to some medical emergency, therefore, the instant matter may be posted for a week.

In view of the above, case is passed over for the day.

List this case on 29.3.2023 in the Additional Cause List.

**Order Date :-** 21.3.2023

Ankita