

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 48097 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Vijai Kumar Vaisya

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ram Om Vikram Singh Chauhan, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Avijit Saxena

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant has provided copy of the second bail application to the learned counsel for the informant Sri Avijit Saxena, Advocate today.

In the interest of justice, list on 4.5.2023.

**Order Date :-** 13.4.2023

VMA