

**Court No. - 76**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 48097 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Vijai Kumar Vaisya

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ram Om Vikram Singh Chauhan, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., Avijit Saxena

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant, is taken on record.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to obtains instruction as to whether copy of earlier bail rejection order, which contains direction for conclusion of trial within one year has been filed before the trial court.

3. List on 12.9.2023.

**Order Date :-** 29.8.2023

D. Tamang