

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 48097 of 2022

Applicant :- Vijai Kumar Vaisya

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ram Om Vikram Singh Chauhan, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Avijit Saxena

Hon'ble Rajan Roy,J.

As prayed by informant's counsel, list/ put up on **23.02.2024.**

No further adjournment shall be granted at the behest of informant. If the learned counsel for the informant is not present on the next date, then, alternative arrangement shall be made.

(Rajan Roy,J.)

Order Date :- 16.2.2024

R.K.P.