

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 48097 of 2022

Applicant :- Vijai Kumar Vaisya

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ram Om Vikram Singh Chauhan, Shiv Om Vikram Singh Chauhan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Avijit Saxena, G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

1. Call for report about status of trial from the trial court concerned within a week.
2. List this case on 1st of April, 2025.
3. Let a copy of this order be sent to the trial court concerned through **Fax** by tomorrow.

Order Date :- 19.3.2025

MN/-